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Veterans Sweepstakes 7 yrs & Over - Judge: Mrs Fiona Vecchio (QLD)  

39   C Ross: GRAND CH/NEUTER GRAND CH MORGANLEA STARMAN 2100412652 19-08-2014 
 Cavalier King Charles 

Spaniel 

40   Janelle Dyckhoff: CH AUSTRALIAN BRED CH NEUTER DAVENTRI SAFFRON SPICE 3100006565 04-03-2016 
 Cavalier King Charles 

Spaniel 

41   B.GORDON/P.FERNLEIGH: GR. CH DAISYMONT TIME IN MOTION 3100259996 15-09-2011 
 Cavalier King Charles 

Spaniel 
 

1st 39 2nd  3rd  
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Best Blenheim - Judge: Mrs Fiona Vecchio (QLD)  

14   Mrs S Boyce: CH. ALEXABELLE MAYBE MAGIC 2100568812 15-07-2021 
 Cavalier King Charles 

Spaniel 

15   B.Gordon: CH DAVENTRI SECRET AMBITION 3100421828 28-12-2020 
 Cavalier King Charles 

Spaniel 
 

1st 15 2nd  

 

Best Head - Judge: Mrs Fiona Vecchio (QLD)  

14   Mrs S Boyce: CH. ALEXABELLE MAYBE MAGIC 2100568812 15-07-2021 
 Cavalier King Charles 

Spaniel 

15   B.Gordon: CH DAVENTRI SECRET AMBITION 3100421828 28-12-2020 
 Cavalier King Charles 

Spaniel 

35   Loraine Korving & Ray Wilson: CAVREALM NIGHT SKYE 4100359348 22-07-2021 
 Cavalier King Charles 

Spaniel 
 

1st 15 2nd  3rd  

 

Best Ruby - Judge: Mrs Fiona Vecchio (QLD)  

7   C Ross: MATMOR HE WHO ENTERTAINED 3100463648 13-01-2023 
 Cavalier King Charles 

Spaniel 
 

1st 7 

 

Black & Tan - Judge: Mrs Fiona Vecchio (QLD)  

8   Miss Amanda Dunne: FASUSQ BRAVE NEW WORLD 4100382880 01-01-2023 
 Cavalier King Charles 

Spaniel 
 

1st 8 

 

Best Tricolour - Judge: Mrs Fiona Vecchio (QLD)  

34   Robert Crapp: KABOB VIE EN ROSE 4100356056 02-04-2021 
 Cavalier King Charles 

Spaniel 
 

1st 34 
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General Specials 

Mrs Fiona Vecchio (QLD) 

Start Time:  

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 

Class 1 - Baby Puppy Dog 

1 Carol Yates: TIKIMI SCANDAL IN DISGUISE 2100601652 08-
04-2023 1st* 

 

2 Michelle White: KABOB CRAFTSMAN(AI) 4100387582 06-
06-2023 2nd 

 

3 Mrs. Elaine Slingsby: CAVTOWN TOO KOOL TO BE KISSED 
4100388051 04-06-2023  

 

4 Mrs. Elaine Slingsby: CAVTOWN SPOILT FOR CHOICE (AI) 
4100388478 20-06-2023  

 

5 Mrs. Elaine Slingsby: CAVTOWN A DIFFICULT CHOICE (AI) 
4100388480 20-06-2023  

 

6 Linda Hendry: CAVTOWN DESTINED TO BE 4100388852 04-
06-2023 3rd 

 

Class 2 - Minor Puppy Dog 

7 C Ross: MATMOR HE WHO ENTERTAINED 3100463648 13-
01-2023 1st* 

 

8 Miss Amanda Dunne: FASUSQ BRAVE NEW WORLD 
4100382880 01-01-2023 2nd 

 

Class 4 - Junior Dog 

9 Robert Crapp: KABOB ACCOMPLISHED(AI) 4100376434 10-
07-2022 1st* 

 

Class 5 - Intermediate Dog 

10 Miss T & Mrs K Perkiss: CH TIKIMI ROYAL OBSESSION 
2100574255 30-10-2021 1st 

 

11 Michelle White: DAVRA PROMISES OF SPRING 4100369476 
19-02-2022 2nd 

 

Class 8 - Limit Dog 

12 Mr M L Morse & Mr W A Henderson: MATMOR ESCAPE TO 
THE COUNTRY 3100425942 18-01-2021 1st 

 

13 Mrs E M Slingsby: CAVTOWN INVISIBLE INK 4100370110 
31-03-2022 2nd 

 

Class 10 - Australian Bred Dog 

14 Mrs S Boyce: CH. ALEXABELLE MAYBE MAGIC 2100568812 
15-07-2021 1st* 

 

15 B.Gordon: CH DAVENTRI SECRET AMBITION 3100421828 
28-12-2020 2nd 

 

Class 11 - Open Dog 

16 Miss T & Mrs K Perkiss: SUP CH CAVALIERLOVE 
SCANDALOUS AFFAIR 2100562880 10-04-2021 1st* 

 

17 G & J Wilshier, M Morse and W Henderson: SUP CH 
MATMOR POMP AND CEREMONY (AI) 3100398482 29-08-
2019 

2nd 
 
 

Best 16   R/Up 17 
 

Class 1a - Baby Puppy Bitch 

18 Miss T & Mrs K Perkiss: CAVALIERLOVE ROYAL 
FASCINATION 2100603280 30-05-2023 2nd 

 

19 Loraine Korving & Ray Wilson: CAVREALM ARIEN 
JASPERINE 4100386401 25-03-2023 1st 

 

20 Loraine Korving & Ray Wilson: CAVREALM ARIEN MAGIK 
4100386402 25-03-2023  

 

21 Robert Crapp: KABOB JUST LIKE ASTAR(AI) 4100387577 06-
06-2023  

 

22 Robert Crapp: KABOB ASTAR IS BORN(AI) 4100387578 06-
06-2023 3rd 

 

23 Mrs K Lepelaar: KABOB MAGNIFIQUE (AI) 4100387579 06-
06-2023  

 

24 Ms E McCutcheon: KABOB PETITE FLEUR(AI) 4100387580 
06-06-2023  

 

25 Mrs. Elaine Slingsby: CAVTOWN CHAMPAGNE COCKTAILS 
4100387977 29-05-2023  

 

26 Mrs. Elaine Slingsby: CAVTOWN A CHOICE SELECTION (AI) 
4100388479 20-06-2023  

 

Class 3a - Puppy Bitch 

27 Miss T & Mrs K Perkiss: CAVALIERLOVE ROYALTY ON FIRE 
2100596105 09-12-2022 1st* 

 

28 K & M  Munro: CHEVALOVE CHLOE 2100598967 20-02-
2023 Absent 

 

29 Carol Yates: KAHLEYVALE CELTIC AT HEART 4100379006 
20-10-2022 2nd 

 

Class 4a - Junior Bitch 

30 C Ross: ALEXABELLE EASY ON ME 2100596012 24-10-2022 

2nd 
 

31 Mrs E M Slingsby: CAVTOWN SHEEZ GOT RHYTHM 
4100375023 13-07-2022 1st 

 

Class 5a - Intermediate Bitch 

32 Mrs E M Slingsby: CAVTOWN FASHION IS MY BUSINESS 
4100352411 10-03-2021 2nd 

 

33 G & J Wilshier: CH CAVLAMOUR POMP AND PIZAZZ 
4100353713 07-05-2021 1st* 

 

Class 8a - Limit Bitch 

34 Robert Crapp: KABOB VIE EN ROSE 4100356056 02-04-
2021 2nd 

 

35 Loraine Korving & Ray Wilson: CAVREALM NIGHT SKYE 
4100359348 22-07-2021 1st* 

 

Class 10a - Australian Bred Bitch 

36 Robert Crapp: KABOB LITTLBIT RESPECT 4100355989 10-
05-2021 2nd 

 

37 Ms. Vicki Wyness & Mrs Dianne Wyness: ORONSAY COVER 
ME IN SUNSHINE 4100364235 11-10-2021 1st 

 

Class 11a - Open Bitch 

38 Ms. Vicki Wyness & Mrs Dianne Wyness: ORONSAY 
BEAUTIFUL TRAUMA 4100364236 11-10-2021 1st 

 
 

Best 33   R/Up 37 
 

 

Best 16 Dog   R/Up 17 Dog 
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Class 18 - Neuter Dog 

39 C Ross: GRAND CH/NEUTER GRAND CH MORGANLEA 
STARMAN 2100412652 19-08-2014 1st 

 
 

Best 39   
 

Class 18a - Neuter Bitch 

40 Janelle Dyckhoff: CH AUSTRALIAN BRED CH NEUTER 
DAVENTRI SAFFRON SPICE 3100006565 04-03-2016 1st* 

 
 

Best 40   
 

 

Best 40 Bitch   R/Up 39 Dog 
 

 

Group 0 - Specials 
 

Best   

  

R/Up   

  
 

 

Neuter 
Best   

  

R/Up   

  
 

 

Finish   Absent 0  
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General Specials 
Judge: Mrs Fiona Vecchio (QLD) 

Best In Show 16 Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 

 Miss T & Mrs K Perkiss: SUP CH CAVALIERLOVE SCANDALOUS 

AFFAIR 

Runner Up In Show 17 Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 

 G & J Wilshier, M Morse and W Henderson: SUP CH MATMOR 

POMP AND CEREMONY (AI) 

Baby 1 Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 

 Carol Yates: TIKIMI SCANDAL IN DISGUISE 

Minor 7 Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 

 C Ross: MATMOR HE WHO ENTERTAINED 

Puppy 27 Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 

 Miss T & Mrs K Perkiss: CAVALIERLOVE ROYALTY ON FIRE 

Junior 9 Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 

 Robert Crapp: KABOB ACCOMPLISHED(AI) 

Inter 33 Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 

 G & J Wilshier: CH CAVLAMOUR POMP AND PIZAZZ 

Limit 35 Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 

 Loraine Korving & Ray Wilson: CAVREALM NIGHT SKYE 

Aus Br 14 Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 

 Mrs S Boyce: CH. ALEXABELLE MAYBE MAGIC 

Open 16 Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 

 Miss T & Mrs K Perkiss: SUP CH CAVALIERLOVE SCANDALOUS 

AFFAIR 
 

Best Neuter In Show 40 Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 

 Janelle Dyckhoff: CH AUSTRALIAN BRED CH NEUTER DAVENTRI 

SAFFRON SPICE 

Runner Up Neuter In Show 39 Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 

 C Ross: GRAND CH/NEUTER GRAND CH MORGANLEA 

STARMAN 

 


